
-

William Jessup (0) -vs- Eastern Oregon (0-2)
2/17/2019 at Redding, CA

 

 

 

 
Win: PATTERSON, Jenna (0-0)
Loss: KAZMIERSKI, Ashton (0-1)
HBP: KAZMIERSKI, Ashton
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time:    
Game notes:

KAZMIERSKI faced 5 batters in the 6th.

William Jessup 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEWIS, Abbie dp/rf 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
KAM-AWEAU, Chelsie ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    SURRELL, Kaylee ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
BASALDUA, Natalie 3b 2 1 1 0 3 0 2
JOHNS, Mehana 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
OVENS, Jena rf/cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
RUIZ, Taya 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
PATTERSON, Jenna cf/p 4 1 3 1 0 1 2
TURNER, Jordyn c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    CARAVEO, Elena ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
GAROUTTE, Lauren lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
SARRO, Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 13 5 6 5 9

2B: LEWIS, Abbie (1)
3B: JOHNS, Mehana (1); GAROUTTE, Lauren (1)
HR: PATTERSON, Jenna (1)
SH: KAM-AWEAU, Chelsie (1); GAROUTTE, Lauren (1)
SB: LEWIS, Abbie (2); SURRELL, Kaylee (2)
HBP: OVENS, Jena (1)
E: KAM-AWEAU, Chelsie (1); BASALDUA, Natalie (1)

Eastern Oregon 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KELLY, Ashley ss 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
BARR, Madison 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
DEFREITAS, Shevan 1b 4 0 3 0 0 0 3
    HERNANDEZ, Julie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SPENCER, Rayne cf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
BONNER, Sarah dp 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
FINCH, Tayler 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
ROTHWELL, Hannah lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
HENLEY, Jordan c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
PARKER, Madison rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    EBNER, Haley ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    POCKLINGTON, Payton ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    ZWEYGARDT, Brianna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAZMIERSKI, Ashton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, Amanda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 13 6 4 2 8

2B: DEFREITAS, Shevan (1)
HR: EBNER, Haley (1)
SF: BONNER, Sarah (2)
PO: DEFREITAS, Shevan (1); FINCH, Tayler (1)
E: BARR, Madison (1); HENLEY, Jordan (1)

William Jessup IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SARRO, Brooke 5.0 11 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 4 6 —
PATTERSON, Jenna (W, 0-0) 2.0 2 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 7 12 1 5 —
Totals 13 7 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 32 38 5 11

Eastern Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KAZMIERSKI, Ashton (L, 0-1) 5.0 10 8 8 5 2 3 0 1 0 21 29 6 5 —
SMITH, Amanda 2.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 1 —
Totals 13 8 8 6 5 3 0 1 0 30 39 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Jessup - Top of 1st WJU EOU
LEWIS singled to center field. 0 0
LEWIS stole second. 0 0
KAM-AWEAU grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; LEWIS advanced to third. 0 0
LEWIS scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
BASALDUA walked. 1 0
JOHNS tripled to right field, RBI; BASALDUA scored. 2 0
OVENS reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by c,
scored on the error; JOHNS out at home 3b to c to ss.

3 0

RUIZ singled to left field. 3 0
PATTERSON singled to right field; RUIZ out at second rf to 2b to 3b to c. 3 0

Eastern Oregon - Top of 1st WJU EOU
KELLY, A grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
BARR grounded out to p. 3 0
DEFREITAS singled to left field. 3 0
SPENCER, R singled to second base; DEFREITAS advanced to second. 3 0
DEFREITAS out at second c to ss, picked off. 3 0

William Jessup - Top of 2nd WJU EOU
TURNER singled to left field. 3 0
GAROUTTE out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; TURNER advanced to second. 3 0
LEWIS lined out to ss. 3 0
KAM-AWEAU struck out looking. 3 0

Eastern Oregon - Top of 2nd WJU EOU
BONNER singled to center field. 3 0
FINCH flied out to cf. 3 0
ROTHWELL reached on a fielder's choice; BONNER out at second p to ss. 3 0
HENLEY singled to shortstop; ROTHWELL advanced to second. 3 0
PARKER singled to pitcher; HENLEY advanced to second; ROTHWELL advanced to third. 3 0
KELLY, A reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; PARKER advanced to second; HENLEY advanced to third;
ROTHWELL scored.

3 1

BARR reached on a fielding error by ss; KELLY, A advanced to second; PARKER advanced to third; HENLEY
scored, unearned.

3 2

DEFREITAS grounded out to p. 3 2

William Jessup - Top of 3rd WJU EOU
BASALDUA singled to right field. 3 2
JOHNS popped up to 2b; BASALDUA advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to third on
the error.

3 2

OVENS popped up to 2b. 3 2
RUIZ grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2

Eastern Oregon - Top of 3rd WJU EOU
SPENCER, R singled to center field. 3 2
BONNER reached on a fielder's choice; SPENCER, R out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
FINCH flied out to cf. 3 2
ROTHWELL reached on a fielding error by 3b; BONNER advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b. 3 2

William Jessup - Top of 4th WJU EOU
PATTERSON singled to first base. 3 2
TURNER grounded out to 1b unassisted; PATTERSON advanced to second. 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

GAROUTTE lined into double play 2b to ss; PATTERSON out on the play. 3 2

Eastern Oregon - Top of 4th WJU EOU
HENLEY flied out to cf. 3 2
PARKER struck out swinging. 3 2
KELLY, A grounded out to ss. 3 2

William Jessup - Top of 5th WJU EOU
LEWIS struck out swinging. 3 2
KAM-AWEAU popped up to 2b. 3 2
BASALDUA walked. 3 2
JOHNS walked; BASALDUA advanced to second. 3 2
OVENS hit by pitch; JOHNS advanced to second; BASALDUA advanced to third. 3 2
RUIZ flied out to rf. 3 2

Eastern Oregon - Top of 5th WJU EOU
BARR singled to right field. 3 2
DEFREITAS singled to left field; BARR advanced to second. 3 2
HERNANDEZ pinch ran for DEFREITAS. 3 2
SPENCER, R singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; HERNANDEZ advanced to third;
BARR scored.

3 3

BONNER flied out to rf, SF, RBI; SPENCER, R advanced to third; HERNANDEZ scored. 3 4
FINCH singled to shortstop, RBI; SPENCER, R scored. 3 5
ROTHWELL singled to right field; FINCH advanced to second. 3 5
HENLEY struck out swinging. 3 5
FINCH out at third c to ss to 3b to 2b to c, picked off. 3 5

William Jessup - Top of 6th WJU EOU
DEFREITAS to 1b for HERNANDEZ. 3 5
PATTERSON homered to center field, RBI. 4 5
LEWIS to rf. 4 5
OVENS to cf. 4 5
PATTERSON to p. 4 5
SARRO to dp. 4 5
CARAVEO pinch hit for TURNER. 4 5
CARAVEO walked. 4 5
CARAVEO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
GAROUTTE tripled to right field, RBI; CARAVEO scored. 5 5
GAROUTTE scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
LEWIS walked. 6 5
SURRELL pinch hit for KAM-AWEAU. 6 5
LEWIS stole second. 6 5
SURRELL singled to right field, RBI; LEWIS scored. 7 5
SMITH, A to p for KAZMIERSKI. 7 5
SURRELL stole second. 7 5
BASALDUA walked. 7 5
SURRELL stole third. 7 5
JOHNS popped up to 1b. 7 5
OVENS singled to left field, RBI; BASALDUA advanced to second; SURRELL scored. 8 5
RUIZ struck out swinging. 8 5
PATTERSON struck out swinging. 8 5

Eastern Oregon - Top of 6th WJU EOU
EBNER pinch hit for PARKER. 8 5
KAM-AWEAU to ss for SURRELL. 8 5
TURNER to c for CARAVEO. 8 5



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

EBNER homered, RBI. 8 6
KELLY, A grounded out to 3b. 8 6
BARR walked. 8 6
DEFREITAS doubled to right field; BARR advanced to third. 8 6
SPENCER, R walked. 8 6
BONNER flied out to rf, SF, RBI; DEFREITAS advanced to third; BARR scored. 8 7
SPENCER, R advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 7
FINCH grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 7

William Jessup - Top of 7th WJU EOU
PARKER to rf for EBNER. 8 7
TURNER grounded out to 3b. 8 7
GAROUTTE singled to right field. 8 7
LEWIS doubled to left center; GAROUTTE advanced to third. 8 7
KAM-AWEAU struck out swinging. 8 7
BASALDUA lined out to 1b. 8 7

Eastern Oregon - Top of 7th WJU EOU
POCKLINGTON pinch hit for PARKER. 8 7
ROTHWELL walked. 8 7
HENLEY reached on a fielder's choice; ROTHWELL out at second 2b to ss. 8 7
POCKLINGTON walked; HENLEY advanced to second. 8 7
ZWEYGARDT pinch ran for POCKLINGTON. 8 7
KELLY, A grounded out to 2b; ZWEYGARDT advanced to second; HENLEY advanced to third. 8 7
BARR grounded out to p. 8 7


